

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 607 OF 2010

PRIYANKA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in HMA No.51 of 2010 before
the Court of Ld. Civil Judge, Senior Division, Panvel,
Navi Mumbai shall be kept in abeyance until further
orders.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master