

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 607 OF 2010

PRIYANKA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Gurmani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for some time, we suggested to the learned counsel for the parties that their respective clients make a sincere endeavour for amicable settlement of the matrimonial disputes. Both the learned counsel agreed with the suggestion of the Court.

In view of the above, we direct the parties to appear before the Incharge, Mediation Centre attached to the Delhi High Court on February 21, 2011. Both the parties shall make sincere effort for amicable resolution of their disputes.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre attached to Delhi High Court is directed to send report to this Court within next three weeks.

List the case on 28.3.2011.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master